GlasRoc®
Glass Mat High Performance
Drywall Panels
3GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
Dependability when
it matters most
The walls you build are constructed with precision and hard work.
The products you use need to bring that same level of performance.

by the Tile Council of North America
(TCNA)
•  UL/ULC type designation listed in
fire-resistance directories (UL Type
designation: GlasRoc)
•  Lifetime limited warranty for residential
applications
•  20-Year limited warranty for
commercial applications
• GREENGUARD® Gold certified
• Available Health Product Declarations
(HPDs)
• Available Environmental Product
Declarations (EPDs)
Engineered glass mat facers
Specially formulated
water-resistant core
13GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
1/2" (12.7 MM) GLASROC®
TILE BACKER
5/8" (15.9 MM) GLASROC®
TILE BACKER TEST METHOD
Nominal Width 4' (1220 mm) 4' (1220 mm) -
Standard Lengths 8' (2440 mm) 8' (2440 mm) -
Face Surface Glass Mat Glass Mat -
Weight - lb/ft2 (kg/m2) 1.9 lb/ft2 (9.28 kg/m2) 2.5 lb/ft2 (12.21 kg/m2) -
Edge Profile Square Square -
Surface Burning Characteristics - Flame Spread 0 (0) 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics - Smoke Developed 0 (0) 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics Class A Class A ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Mold Resistance 10 out of 10 10 out of 10 ASTM D3273
Water Resistance ≤ 5% ≤ 5% ASTM C473
Surface Water Absorption ≤ 0.5 g ≤ 0.5 g ASTM C474
Combustibility Non-Combustible Non-Combustible ASTM E136 (CAN/ULC-S114)
Nail Pull ≥ 70 lbf (311 N) ≥ 90 lbf (400 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Core Hardness - End ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Core Hardness - Edge ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Parallel ≥ 80 lbf (356 N) ≥ 100 lbf (445 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Perpendicular ≥ 100 lbf (445 N) ≥ 140 lbf (623 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Humidified Deflection ≤ 1/4" (6 mm) ≤ 1/8" (3 mm) ASTM C473
Product Standard ASTM C1178 ASTM C1178 –
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
GlasRoc® Tile Backer
cuts like regular gypsum
panels and is easy to
handle and install.
14 CertainTeed  glasroc.com  •  certainteed.com
GlasRoc®
Interior
GLASS MAT
DRYWALL PANEL
GlasRoc Interior drywall panels are easy to finish and
offer superior mold and moisture resistance, providing
a great solution for installation in pre-rock conditions.
This innovation saves contractors working on commercial
new construction or remodeling projects valuable time
and resources.
GlasRoc® Interior can be
used to benefit contractor’s
schedules where roofing,
windows or doors have
yet to be installed.
15GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
MOISTURE AND MOLD PERFORMANCE
GlasRoc Interior and GlasRoc Interior Type X are high-performance drywall panels
designed to provide exceptional mold and moisture resistance for interior
applications and exterior soffits. A non-combustible gypsum core is housed
between fiber glass face and back mats for superior resistance to incidental
moisture, as well as protection from exposure to indirect environmental elements.
PRE-ROCK CONDITIONS
GlasRoc Interior is designed for use in applications that require direct mechanical
attachment to wood or metal framing or as a component of fire-rated assemblies.

•  UL/cUL/ULC type designation listed
in fire-resistance directories
(UL Type designation:  LGFCSL)
• GREENGUARD® Gold certified
•  Available Health Product Declarations
(HPDs)
•  Available Environmental Product
Declarations (EPDs)
Double
beveled
edges
Specially formulated fire
and moisture resistive,
noncombustible core
Reinforcing
glass mats
24"
(610 mm)
21GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
Life Cycle
Assessment
Building responsibly
REVIEW SYSTEMS PERFORMANCE INFORMATION
TO SEE HOW CERTAINTEED PRODUCTS CAN HELP
CONTRIBUTE TO THESE SUSTAINABLE PROGRAMS.
The Health Product Declaration® logo is a trademark or service mark of Health Product Declaration Collaborative, Inc., in the United States
and in other countries and is being used herein under license.
USGBC® and the related logo are trademarks owned by the U.S. Green Building Council® and are used with permission.
CertainTeed respects the environment through the responsible development
of sustainable building products and systems.
The building industry continues to look for ways to reduce
impact on the environment while meeting customer
demand for products that deliver beauty, comfort and
performance.
CertainTeed’s commitment to these goals is reflected here,
highlighting our ongoing effort to become the preeminent
supplier of green building materials.
Awareness of the importance of acoustics in sustainable
construction continues to grow, and this is evident with the
inclusion of sustainability requirements in many building
programs and codes:
LEED v4.1
•  IEQ Credit 9
Acoustic Performance
•  MR Credit: Building Product Disclosure and Optimization —
Environmental Product Declarations. On many of our
products, valued as 1.5 products with our Product-Specific
Type III EPDs.
•  MR Credit: Building Product Disclosure and Optimization —
Materials Ingredients. On many of our products, valued as
1 product with our Health Product Declarations (HPDs).
GREEN GUIDE FOR HEALTH CARE
•  EQ Credit 9.1
Acoustic Environment
2015 INTERNATIONAL GREEN CONSTRUCTION
CODE (IGCC)
•  Section 3.3
Acoustical Control
WELL v1:
#1 - Air: Air Quality Standards
#4- Air: VOC Reduction
#11 - Air: Fundamental Material Safety
#25 - Air: Toxic Material Reduction
#26 - Air: Enhanced Material Safety
#74 - Comfort: Exterior Noise Intrusion
#81 - Comfort: Sound Barriers
#97 - Mind: Material Transparency
22 CertainTeed  glasroc.com  •  certainteed.com
TEST STANDARDS
Fire resistance and sound tests are
conducted in accordance with
ASTM E119 (UL 263, CAN/ULC-S101)
and ASTM E90, respectively, and no